
RESOLUTION 2018-08-02 

A RESOLUTION OF THE DOWNTOWN INVESTMENT AUTHORITY 
ADOPTING REVISED PROPOSED FY 2018-2019 RESTATED TAX 
INCREMENT DISTRICT ("TID") BUDGETS PURSUANT TO SEC. 
163.387, F.S.; PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE. 

WHEREAS, the Downtown Investment Authority ("DIA") has been designated by the 
City of Jacksonville as the Community Redevelopment Agency for community redevelopment 
areas within the boundaries of Downtown pursuant to Ordinance 2012-364-E, and further granted 
authorities via Ordinance 2014-0560; and 

WHEREAS, the Downtown Investment Authority Board adopted, via Resolution 2018-
06-01, proposed budgets for the South Side TIO, Northwest TIO and Downtown East TIO; and 

WHEREAS, the Finance and Administration Department, through the Budget Office, has 
provided revised revenue projects for the Southside TIO, Northwest TIO and Downtown East 
TIO, NOW THEREFORE 

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Downtown Investment Authority: 

Section I. The South Side TIO Revised FY 2018-2019 Restated Budget attached 
hereto as Exhibit 1 is hereby adopted by the DIA. 

Section 2. The Northwest TIO Revised FY 2018-2019 Restated Budget attached 
hereto as Exhibit 2 is hereby adopted by the DIA. 

Section 3. The Downtown East TIO Revised FY 2018-2019 Restated Budget 
attached hereto as Exhibit 3 is hereby adopted by the DIA. 

Section 4. This Resolution shall become effective on the date it is signed by the Chair 
of the DIA Board. 

[SIGNATURES ON FOLLOWING PAGE) 



RESOLUTION 2018-08-02 
PAGE 2 OF 2 

WITNESS: DOWNTOWN INVESTMENT AUTHORITY 

~bs/1 p, 
J 

Date 

VOTE: In Favor: 7__ Opposed: ~ Abstained: _!!__ 



South Side TID (SF 182) FV19 Proposed 
FV19 Reviffd 

Proposed Comments 

Revenue 
JJ IUI 

J!S'JU I 

Total Re\'Cnucs 

1"u va1orcm 1axc:s 
1 rans1crs 1rom tuoo u.nancc 

)4, 1.14 1,.u" 
)U 

S4,041,J19 

Jl'f,.(;:)11,U/'J 

JIU 

54,256,079 

Expenditures 

Salaries 
Tolal SalJuics so 

Employee Bencflls 
Total Employee Bcnclils so 

. ~·· ..... -.. -
Contractual Obligations 
03109 
03109 
Total l'n1rcss1omd Services 

Proh:ssional Services {DRI Rcorg.) 
'rolcss1onal Services {Aui.ht) 

$0 
:i,:,,000 
:sS,u11u 

$0 
)0 
;)U 

Engineering Scn·itcs 

Internal Sen'ICe Charges 
Tot11l lntcrn11l Service 

so 

so 
I 
I 

uther Oper11ting Expenses 
Totul Other Operating Supplies so 50 

I 
I 

1 r11ns1crs 10 urncr r unus 
1r.xpc11U1,un:s m ,u:coruancc w1u1 nan 

(sec b.:lo\\ for details) 

Pcnnisula REV Grant 
Strand Rev urant 

Snn Marco 111ncc: Kl: v Grunt 
Sunguard REV Grant 

One Cull CK/' 
SU Rl\'Cf\\lllk Wnylanng S1gnagc 

wn1cnrom ACIIVUII0n 
J t:.A :,:,u:, 1·uo11c mrras1ruc1urc 1mpro11emems 

Southbank Retail Enhancement Program 

$3,204,183 
$625,000 
$425,000 

)0 

$11,000 
$100,000 
$100,000 

SIIS,183 
$1,750,000 

$178.000 

$3,402.467 
$625,000 
)41.5,000 

$0 
$8,000 

Sl0U,U0U 
SIUU,U00 
SZlb.467 

$1,750,000 

$178.000 

U91UI 
U91UIP 

Interest • Strand Bonds 
Pnncipal • Strand Bonds 

SI 78,004 
$0 

$]78.004 
$0 

09191 lmcrlund Trnnstcr (sec below tor details I 

To General Fund • GSD· Admin (includes Audnl 
To General Fund • GSD 

To TIF Capnal Fund • Southbank Parking (32U) 
To TIF Capital Fund • Ri\'crplacc Road Diet (32U) 

$654. 132 
$404.132 

$0 

$250.000 
$0 

$675.608 
$425.608 

$0 
$250.000 

$0 

09906 
Total Transrcr out 

Cnsh Carryover )0 
S.i,U-U,319 

$0 
s.i,256,079 

Rcmuininl! Funds 

Total E1111endltures 

$0 

54,041,319 

$0 

54,256,079 



North West TIO (SF 183) FYl9 Proposed 
FYl9 Revised 

Proposed Comments 

Revenue 
IJI IUI 1Aa vamrcm I axes )).141S.'I.!) )) • .! I U,4j(J 

I jlS'JU I 1 ransters from J·unct ualancc )U 

Total Revenues 55.148.425 ss.210,436 

Expenditures 

1:salnries 
Total Salaries :,u 

I t;mployee Benefits 
I otal Employee Benefits I so 

,. .,;Jll;I 'I' n.ia;;,> ... HU 

Contractual Obligations 
l otal Professional Services )5,uu0 :,u 

t;ngmeer,ng :services so 

Internal Servke Charges 
Total Internal Service so 

Other Operating Expenses 
Total Other Operatine: Supplies so $0 

Transfers to Other Funds 
Expenditures in Accordance with Plan 
(sec helm\ for details) $3.415.857 $3.480.368 

MPS Urban Core Garage (Courthouse) $2.200.000 $2.200.000 
JTA /Fidelity Parking Lease $13.494 $13.494 

Hall Mark REV Grant (220 Riverside) $360.000 $360.000 
Pope & Land REV Grant (Brooklyn Riverside Apts. ) $325.000 $325,000 

Expanded REP progr.un $517.363 $581.874 
$0 $0 
$0 $0 
$0 $0 

09101 Interest • Bonds $0 $0 
09IU1P Prmcmal • Bonds $0 $0 

09191 lntcrlund Translcr (sec below lor details) $I. 7.! r .)611 ~•. /J0.0611 
To General Fund • GSD $0 $2,500 

To Downtown East TlD (SF 181)) $1.727.568 $1.727.568 

09906 Cash Carryover $0 $0 
Total Transfer out $5,148,425 $5,210.436 

Remainine: Funds $0 $0 

Total Expenditures $5,148,425 55.210.436 



Downtown East TIO (SF 181) FY19 Proposed FY19 Revised Comments 

Revenue 
1-'1 IUI "'u va1orem I axes ~ • • ';1';1:,. 11';1:, )./., !10-', UU!I 

,UeDt Kcpaymcnt (L)'nCn I I I I:.) :i,:,';I:,,..:� , :i,:,';l:, ,.N/ 

,UeDt Kcpaymcnt( Lamng Loan} :i,:,uo.411 / ):,uo.411/ 

1rans iertromNw IIU(~t-J!IJJ :lll , 1.:, 1.:,011 )l , 1.:,1. :,011 

1 rans tcrs trom ucncrat t· unu I Loan! )U ;)U 

J!i'JUI I rans1~rs lrom t-unu t:,alancc: )U ;)U 

Total Revc:nue:s $5,825,197 55,692,310 

Expenditures 

Salaries 
Total Salaries )U 

Employee Benefits 
Total Employee Bcnelils so 

1-ro1essmn111 .:,en1cc:s unu 
Conlractual Obligations 
Total Pror.:ssiunal Ser,·kc:s :sS,000 so 

Eneinrc:rine. Senices so 

Internal Sen ice Charges 
Total I ntcrnal Service so 

Other Oneratine Expenses 
Total Other Oneraline Sunnlirs SIi so 

Transrers 10 Other Funds 
Expenditures 111 Accordance \\'1lh Pinn 
(sec hclow for details) $2.900.000 $3.2-10.330 

Loan Payment to the Self Insurance Fund (Lynch Bldg.) $800.000 $800.000 
MPS Arena & Sports Complex $2,000,000 $2.000.000 

Comm. Rc:v1taliza1ino ProJ!l'am • GS&P $5.000 $5.000 
Kral\ Food REV Grant (Maxwell House) $95.000 $95.000 

Retail Enhancement Pro1Unm so $340.330 
so $0 
SD $0 
so so 

Total Dc:bt Service $2.845. 197 $2.374.480 
09101 lnlcrcsl - Carlmg Bonds Sl94.786 so 
09101P Principal - Carling Bonds Sl .941 .343 $2.174.385 
09101P Rena, COJ Noles S709.068 s~oo.oq5 

09191 lntcrfund Transfer (sec below lor details I S75.000 .S77.500 
To General Fund - GSD so $2.500 

To Commumt} Development Subfund (IA() $75.000 $75.000 

09906 Cash Carrwvcr $0 $0 
Total Transfer oul S5,825,l97 SS,692.310 

Remainin2 Funds $0 $0 

Total E1r,enditurc:s I 55,825,197 55,692.310 


